To subscribe under the Broker Option, Shareholders should communicate their interest to the
SP Angel by 5:00 pm on 24 August 2022 via their independent financial adviser, stockbroker
or other firm authorised by the Financial Conduct Authority, as SP Angel cannot take direct
orders from individual private investors.

There is no guarantee that SP Angel will exercise the Broker Option or that Shareholders and
investors will be able to acquire any Broker Option Shares.

6 SIGNIFICANT SHAREHOLDERS

The holders of more than 3% of the Company’s Ordinary Shares following issue of the
Subscription Shares, the Existing Conversion Shares and the New Conversion Shares are set
out below: .

 13

Name of
Shareholder

Number of
Ordinary Shares
held at 12
August 2022

Percentage of
issued ordinary
share capital of
the Company
held as at 12
August 2022

Number of new
Ordinary Shares
following issue
of the Existing
Conversion
Shares, the
Subscription
Shares and the
New Conversion
Shares

Percentage of
issued ordinary
share capital of
the Company
held
immediately
following issue
of the Existing
Conversion
Shares, the
Subscription
Shares and the
New Conversion
Shares and
assuming
exercise of
Michael
Houston’s
options

TCL* 2,480,262  11.4 22,753,380  43.68

T3* 971,624  4.5 9,059,319 17.39

Binvic (Pty) Ltd 2,682,487 12.32 2,682,487  5.15

Edale Europe
Absolute Master
Fund

1,167,500 5.36 1,167,500 2.24

*Under common ownership, part of the Teichmann Concert Party

7 RELATED PARTY TRANSACTION

TCL, and certain connected parties connected with the owners of Teichmann Group, as a
substantial Shareholder of the Company, are each considered to be a “related party” as defined
under the AIM Rules and, accordingly, the Teichmann Financing, the Relationship Agreement,
Governance Agreement and Broker Option constitute a related party transaction for the
purposes of Rule 13 of the AIM Rules.

The Directors independent of the Teichmann Financing, the Relationship Agreement,
Governance Agreement and Broker Option from an AIM Rules perspective, being Michael